

<u>1015508</u>96

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Norio YAMASHITA, Mitsunobu SATO and Ryou YOSHITOMI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other  Execution Date: November 24, 2000  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	Name: TEAC CORPORATION  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3-7-3, Naka-Cho, City: Musashino-Shi Tokyo, Japan  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X_No
the application is: November 24, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 69/714103 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s): ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name: Michael N. Meller, Esq. Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C.  Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas 42rd Floor NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10020-1182	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Deposit account number: 01-1944  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael N> Meller  REG. NO.: 20,779  Name of Person Signing  Date  Text learner areas including cover sheet.	
, mand of reliable of	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of	

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011328 FRAME: 0853

## .

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/we (1) 1) NORIO YAMASHITA, 2)	MITSUNOBU SATO and 3) RYOU YOSHITOMI
of (2) 1) 3-744, Mikajima, Tokorozawa-Shi,	Saitama-Ken, Japan,
2) 4-18-3-101, Kotesashicho, Tokoroz	
3) 21-3-509, Asahimachi, Higashiosak	ka-Shi, Osaka-Fu, Japan
have invented certain new and useful improvements i	n (3) IMPROVED DISK LOADING DEVICE
	for which application for
Letters ratent in the United States of America (4).	s about to be made; IRSX NECENTRADE
And Whereas, (5) TEAC CORPORATION	
of (6) 3-7-3, Naka-Cho, Musashino-Shi, T	Pokyo, Japanis/are
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the L	Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may	concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we h	ave assigned, transferred and set over, and by these
presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the sa	id (5) TEAC CORPORATION
	not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and
interest in and to the said invention, as fully set for	·
(7) { prepared and executed by me/us on (8) No. (7) }	
	9) on (10)
	d invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and
enjoyed by the said (5) TEAC CORPORATION	
	to the full end of the term for
which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and e	entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had
this assignment and transfer not been made.	
In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set n	my/our hand this
(11) 24th day of November, 2000	·
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):
Bullif Ith	(1) Norio Gamashita NORIO YAMASHITA
Toshio Marujcana	(1) Norio Yamashita NORIO YAMASHITA (2) Mitsundu Satt MITSUNOBU SATO
	(3) Bruon Proshitomi RYOU YOSHITOMI

**RECORDED: 11/28/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011328 FRAME: 0854